PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI18535

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Coffee Technologies International, Inc.	01/01/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Individual Name:	Robert G. GARD	
Street Address:	2027 San Carlos Ave.	
City:	San Carlos	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94070	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	8759727	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6504943835

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6506195270

Email: jay@file-ee-patents.com

Correspondent Name: Jay Chesavage
Address Line 1: 3833 Middlefield Rd.

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CTII-roaster	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jay Chesavage	
SIGNATURE:	Jay Chesavage	
DATE SIGNED:	02/10/2024	

Total Attachments: 2

source=ctii_to_bob_gard#page1.tif source=ctii_to_bob_gard#page2.tif

PATENT 508382518 REEL: 066433 FRAME: 0830

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment ("<u>Assignment</u>"), dated as of Jan 1, 2022 (the "<u>Effective Date</u>"), is entered into by and between Coffee Technologies International, Inc ("CTII"), a corporation of Illinois, and Robert G. Gard ("<u>Gard</u>"), an individual. "CTII" and "Gard" may hereinafter be referred to collectively as the "<u>Parties</u>" or individually as a "<u>Party</u>."

RECITALS

WHEREAS, "CTII" is the owner of record of all right, title and interest in and to the following patents and patent applications (the "Patents") listed on EXHIBIT A, and;

WHEREAS, for valuable consideration, and on the "Effective Date", the Parties wish hereby to provide for the transfer of ownership of the Patents from "CTII" to "Gard",

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Parties hereby agree as follows:

"CTII" hereby assigns, grants and conveys to "Gard" all of the "CTII" right, title and interest in and to said Patents and each of them, and in and to all patent reissues, divisions, continuations, foreign filings, renewals, extensions and continuations-in-part thereof, and all rights of "CTII" associated therewith, including the right to sue for any past infringement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have executed and delivered this Patent Assignment as of the effective date first hereinabove written.

Exhibit A: Patents

Patent serial no	Filing Date	Patent No	Issue Date	Title
13/189,502	7/23/2011	8,759,727		Microwave Oven for Roasting Low Moisture Foods

Assignment from "CTII" to "Gard"

PATENT

1

REEL: 066433 FRAME: 0831

ASSIGNOR:

Coffee Technologies International, Inc.

2027 San Carlos Ave., San Carlos, CA 94070

Rober

(Signature)

Name: Robert G. Gard

Title: CEO

ASSIGNEE:

Robert G. Gard

2027 San Carlos Ave., San Carlos, CA 94070

By: Kolvet D. Dard
(Signature)

Name: Robert G. Gard